FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

rst information of a cognizable entitle reported under	
rst information of a cognizable entitle reported under	section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
Dist. Sub-Divn. Rockhard	up G. P.S. Bishing Payear 201 8. FIR No. 210 Date 13.10.1
(I) ActSections	J'4 (ii) Act
(III) Act Sections	Other Acts & Sections
(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	768 Time (7)65
(a) a searrence of Officials . Day	Data Indiana
(c) Information Received Date	18.10.16
G.D. No	at the Police Station
4. Type of information: Written/Oral Written	en
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances	sfrom P.S. About 212 KM North from the PS.
(a) Address 12 Trust of W.B.S.	E Ded Power Stateon et Duarika,
10 - BESTINDUT	, Bankura
(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, their	n the name of P.S.
District	
6. Complaint/Informant:	urba DRS.
(-)	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	
(d) Nationality	Le ah.
(a) Addross	La Maria
. Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown/Accused	with full particulars. O SK Sales sto SK, Seckul Ali Saidul kio SK NUBUZ Ali, B SK Filog sto Habem all of Will Dwarika @ Ajijul KR
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	Haber all of will Decrease a Acting Sto
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	A A LA A
God	SK sto to no com SK & SK Bulbu Sto
P1-9	rated bate of vell
Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach	separate sheet, if required): Muput, Bank wo
	(2) Other & Per Boak.
	O 0
	f.,
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	KS. 16 476) - (SEXTERN TURNSAND FOUR
1. Inquest report / U.D. : Case No., if any :	RS. 16470 - (Sexteen trasand Foren
2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)	The original Remolarate of the.
Coop lai sait 1:	Thick is trust to all EDR is altoched.
- Cenewith.	on the course of the electrical
Action taken : Since the above report reveals com	The original Benephaiat of the thick is treated as FRR is altrebed. mission of offence(s) u/s 8/4 WBG & PC Act.
	3 ACR Nobes Shit of USP PS. directed SI Prodipta Partandi.
	3 ARR Nabes That of VSP PJ.
registered the case and tookup the investigation /	directed SI Prodepta Partandi.
02 A21 69.	to take up the investigation
transferred to P.S.	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant.
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given	to the complaint / Informant free of cost
	λ_{α}
gal.	Nath chara Shif 12 halo
Afarka Dals.	Signature of the officer-incharge Police Station
	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
Inspector-in-(Signature/Thumb Impression of Bishaupur Police	verm. 75.0.
the Complainant/Informant Dist Bank	Number if any 18.10.18.

SEIZUKE LISI

Bishnopen ps GDE Me. 702 At 13/10/18

Date and Time of Seizure: on 13/10/18 in between 15.25 to 15:45

Place of Seizure: In a under constructed house in front of UBSEDEL, Power house will owarika ps. Bichnepus, Bankora,

From whom Seized From the Possession of Osk Saheb sto Sk Sukun Ali Bok Fing sto Sk Hasens all of rill. Owarula . A Arig'd khan sto Hobib khan of Shomandar pur B Abdul Gathar khansk sto et Maison sk Name and Address of Witnesses: ps. Bismupur, Dist Banku se.

e11112 Lalit kisher Mahota b) @1835 Madhe Majher C) MYF Sancy of Bishnepun PS.

1 Cash B. 16_470/ (500x 12, 100x 75, 50x 8) Articles Seized: 2014, LON 13, 5 x2, Note denomination) seized as

board money.

2 03 sets of Playing Gard.

3 02 plastie shits using for sitting. 1 Some helf bund eigaretter.

(Obore noted antieles neised an alomet in the ease)

Signature of Witnesses:

Bishmopan.

a) C/1112 Lawy Kishora Mahaler b) c/832 Madhu Majhi

e) NVE Samu Garai

Seized / Prepared by me

Tables of the

The Inspector In-Charge, Bishnupur Police Station, Dist. Bankura.

Sub:- Complain to start Case U/S 3/4 WBG & PC Act.

In producing herewith the following arrested accused persons namely (1) Sk Saheb S/O Sk Sir, Sukur Ali, (2) Sk Saidul S/O Sk Nubur Ali, (3) Sk Firoj S/O SK Hasem all of village Dwarika, (4) Ajijul Khan S/O Habib of Shyamsundarpur, (5) Abdul Gaffar Sk S/O Lt Moison Sk and (6) Sk Bulbul S/O Anarul both of village Dwarika, all PS Bishnupur, Dist. Bankura along with seized articles viz. Cash Rs.16,470/- and other gambling articles (details in seizure list), I would like to draw your kind attention to the fact that while myself along with other forces was on mobile duty vide Bishnupur PS CC No.4918/18 Dt.13.10.18 at about 14.45 hrs received information from secrete source that few persons got assembled in a under construction house in front of WBSEDCL, power station, vill Dwarika under Bishnupur PS for the purpose of Gambling with a view for wrongful gain and wrongful loss. As such I informed the matter to I/C Bishnupur PS, Bankura and as per his kind instruction myself along with force rushed to the above noted place for execution of the information. As I was on mobile duty I could not diarize the information in the GD Book of the P.S readily.

At 15.05 myself along with force arrived at the under constructed house in front of WBSEDCL, power station, vill Dwarika under Bishnupur PS, cordoned the place, held raid and found that above noted accused persons and some other persons were engaged in gambling by playing card in exchange of money for wrongful gain and wrongful loss. They took the under construction building as the common gambling house. On seeing police party they tried to escape away from the place but I along with force managed to detain the above named accused persons but some were managed to escape. On being search Cash Rs.16,470/- recovered and seized as board money along with 03 sets of playing card, 02 pieces of plastic and some half burnt cigarette from that place in proper seizure list duly seized by the accompanied force as the onlookers refused to signed in the seizure list. The seizure has been made in between 15.25 hrs. to 15.45 hrs. Accordingly at 15.55 hrs I have arrested the above named accused persons in this connection. During arrest all the legal formalities, directions and guidelines of the Hon'ble Apex Court of India and NHRC were strictly followed.

Therefore I pray before your good self that a specific case U/S 3/4 WBG & PC Act may kindly

be started against the aforesaid arrested accused persons.

" depained on 13/0/18 of 17:05 h condo starte à Bishnipun Ps. corse EF 13/10/18 U/S-

Yours faithfully Hourba Day

(Apurba Das) 13 10 18 ASI of Police, Bishnupur PS

Enclo:-

1. Memo of arrest.

2. Seizure List.